
LEGAL 

JEOPARDY! 



CRIMINAL  

LAW 

FAMILY  

LAW 
 

LANDLORD 
TENANT ETHICS 

 

LEGAL 
ADVERTISING 
& WEBSITES 

 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

JEOPARDY! JEOPARDY! JEOPARDY! JEOPARDY! JEOPARDY! 

$100 



CRIMINAL 
LAW 

FAMILY  

LAW 
LANDLORD 

TENANT ETHICS 

 

LEGAL 
ADVERTISING 
& WEBSITES 

 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 
 

 

 



This law grants immunity from 
criminal and civil actions for 

justifiable use of force. 

>>> 

 



What is the Stand Your Ground Law, 
Fla. Stat. 776.032?  



A person who commits a petit theft and has 
previously been convicted of this many petit 

thefts can be charged with a felony.  
 

>>> 

 



What are two or more petit thefts?  
Fla. Stat. 812.014(3)(b) 

 



Pursuant to Florida Rules of Criminal 
Procedure a person who has been 

arrested must be taken before a judicial 
officer within this period of time. 

 

>>> 

 



What is 24 hours? 
 



This constitutes the maximum term 
of imprisonment for a second 

degree felony. 
 

>>> 

 



What is 15 years? 
 



A concealed firearms license is 
good for this many years. 

 

>>> 

 



What is 7 years? 
 



The purpose of this type of alimony is to 
provide economic assistance in a marriage 

of short to moderate length. 
 

>>> 

 



What is durational alimony? 
 



“Prevailing party” provisions for 
attorney’s fees are enforceable in these 

types of nuptial agreements without 
regards to need or ability to pay. 

 

>>> 

 



What are premarital 
agreements? 

 



In a proceeding to relocate the 
residence of a minor child more 

than 50 miles, the responding party 
must object within these many days 

after being served. 
 

>>> 

 



What is 20 days?   
 



This is the percentage of overnights per 
year that a child must spend with a 

parent to meet the definition of 
“substantial amount of time” in 

computing child support.   
[sec. 61.30 (11) (d) (10)] 

 

>>> 

 



What is twenty percent (20%)? 
 



In a supplemental petition to modify 
parenting plan, the moving party must 

prove these in addition to it being in the 
best interest of the minor child. 

 

>>> 

 



What is a substantial, material, 
and unanticipated change in 

circumstances? 
 



Without these two documents 
attached to a Complaint for Eviction, 

the Complaint may be considered 
defective by the Court.   

 

>>> 

 



What is the lease and notice? 
 



Assuming there is no claim, a 
landlord must return this to the 

tenant within 15 days of the 
termination of the lease, along with 

any interest earned. 

 

>>> 

 



What is the security deposit? 
 



This Chapter of the Florida Statutes 
covers with landlord tenant law. 

 

>>> 

 



What is Florida Statutes Chapter 83? 
 



In addition to possession, a 
landlord can make a claim for 
this if a tenant holds over and 
continues in possession of the 

dwelling unit after the expiration 
of the rental agreement without 
the permission of the landlord. 

 

>>> 

 



What is double the amount of rent due on 
the dwelling unit, or any part thereof? 

 



If a tenant seeks to defend an 
eviction action he or she must file a 

response and then pay the rent 
owed into the Clerk’s registry or file 

this type of motion. 
 

>>> 

 



What is a Motion to Determine Rent?  
 



This is the only type of conduct for 
which an admonishment is an 

appropriate disciplinary sanction. 
 

>>> 

 



What is "minor misconduct"?   
Rule 3.5.1(b) 

 



This is the place where the Florida 
Bar reports all Public Reprimands. 

 

>>> 

 



What is the Southern Reporter?  
Rule 3.5.1(d) 

 



Besides notifying the Florida Bar of a change 
in business address there is another 

address change that shall be reported to 
the Florida Bar. 

 

>>> 

 



What is a business email address?  
Rule 1-3.3(b) 

 



There is a limitation on the time 
period for a bar complaint to be 

presented to the Florida Bar. 
 

>>> 

 



What is six years? Rule 3-7.16  
 



>>> 

 

The Florida Bar prohibits "general 
practice" by out of state lawyers in 
Florida courts and defines “general 

practice” in these specific terms. 
 



What is more than three appearances 
in 365 days? Rule 3-3.10 

 



Direct mail advertisements may only be 
sent by these means. 

 

>>> 

 



What is U.S. mail? 
 



A voice or image of this type of person may 
not be utilized in legal advertisements. 

 

>>> 

 



What is a celebrity? 
 



Legal advertisements must be filed this many 
days with the Florida bar prior to use. 

 

>>> 

 



What is 20 days?   
 



DAILY   

DOUBLE 



>>> 

 

Information on a website will violate 
the bar rules if it is this.  

 



What is false, misleading or 
deceptive?  

 



Contracts attached to an email must 
contain these markings in red ink. 

 

>>> 

 



What are “sample” and “do not sign”? 
 



DOUBLE JEOPARDY! 



 
FAMOUS  
PEOPLE 

IN THE LAW 
 

 

 
POTPOURRI 

 

 

LEGAL  

MOVIES 

 

 

LAW & 
TECHNOLOGY 

 

 

RECENT  

SUPREME  

DECISIONS 

 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

Double 

 JEOPARDY! 

 

Double 

 JEOPARDY! 

 

Double 

JEOPARDY! 

 

Double 

 JEOPARDY! 

 

 

Double 

 JEOPARDY! 

 



FAMOUS  
PEOPLE 

IN THE LAW 
POTPOURRI 

LEGAL  

MOVIES 
LAW & 

TECHNOLOGY 

RECENT  

SUPREME  

DECISIONS 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1000 
 

 

 



This “lawyer” played by William Shatner 
works at a Boston firm? 

 

>>> 

 



Who is Denny Crane? 
 



Florida Supreme Court Justice Charles 
Canady graduated from this law school. 

 

>>> 

 



What is Yale Law School? 
 



This attorney and former Peace 
Prize Winner has a law school in 

South Africa named after him. 
 

>>> 

 



Who is Nelson Mandela? 
 



The Attorney General of this state 
received a compliment from the 

President by being declared to be the 
“best looking” one in the United States. 

 

>>> 

 



What is California? 
 



This University of Miami Law School 
graduate has collected over $125,000 

for his sale of water bottles. 
 

>>> 

 



Who is Marco Rubio? 
 



Business transactions  
This clause removes reasonableness from 

the pacing of a transactional contract. 

>>> 

 



What is a “time-is-of-the-
essence” clause?  

 



Business transactions  
Prior to the closing of a business purchase, a 
buyer performs this by examining the books, 
records, physical plant, assets, liabilities, and 

contracts of the target company. 

>>> 

 



What is due diligence? 
 



Commercial real estate   
A contractor can place this type of a 

recorded encumbrance on a property if 
a landlord does not pay the contractor 

for rendered services. 
 

>>> 

 



What is a mechanics lien? 
 



Commercial real estate 
In commercial real estate, this type of 
study becomes necessary if a buyer 
learns that there used to be a gas 

station near the purchase property.   
 

>>> 

 



What is a Phase II environmental study? 
 



Equine law  
 

This clause in a horse or pony 
purchase and sale agreement 
permits the examination of the 

horse for drugs, lameness, breeding 
propensity, and overall health? 

 

>>> 

 



What is a “Vet Check” clause?   
 



 
This legally blonde actress 

recently tried to give a Georgia 
State trooper a civics lesson 
during a DUI investigation. 

 
 

>>> 

 



Who is Reese Witherspoon? 



In this movie drama, the protagonist is a 
Gainesville native who is offered an 

opportunity to join forces with one of the 
world's most powerful lawyers. 

 

>>> 

 



What is "The Devil's Advocate"? 
 



The violation of this rule of law 
provided character Matty Walker the 

opportunity to become rich, in the 
1981 hit thriller "Body Heat", directed 

by Lawrence Kasdan. 
 

>>> 

 



 
What is the rule against 

perpetuities? 
 
 



Lieutenant Commander Queeg's 
obsession to find out who stole this 

fruit further undermined his authority 
to command the Caine. 

 

>>> 

 



What is a strawberry? 
 



DAILY 

DOUBLE 



>>> 

 

In this classic romantic comedy, this 
famous actor and actress star as 

married litigators who spar in court over 
an attempted murder case that is 
inspired by a husband's infidelity. 

 



Who are Spencer Tracy and 
Katharine Hepburn? 

 



>>> 

 

As of April 1, 2013, attorneys and all 
clerks in Florida are required to use 

this for civil trial cases. 
 



What is the e-filing portal? 
 



>>> 

 

CaseMap, TimeMatters, GoClio, 
and MyCase are all examples of this 

type of tool for lawyers. 
 



What is on-line case 
management systems? 

 



>>> 

 

This popular social media site is currently 
the focus of a debate concerning the 

legality of employers requiring applicants 
to hand over their login information for 

said social media site. 
 



What is Facebook? 
 



 

DAILY     

DOUBLE 



>>> 

 

In 2012, Lexis Nexis launched Lexis 
Advance to compete with this on-line 

legal research service launched in 
2010 by West Publishing. 

 



What is WestlawNext? 
 



>>> 

 

On Wednesday, April 10, 2013, The 
Florida Senate approved a bill that 

restricts police use of this 
controversial technology. 

 



What is surveillance drones?  
 



 Leave Blank 



 Leave Blank  



In Florida v. Harris, it was held that 
this type of evidence was probable 
cause for an automobile search.  

 

>>> 

 



What is an alert from a drug-sniffing dog that 
has shown satisfactory performance in a 

certification or training program? 
 



>>> 

 

In Chaidez v. United States, the petitioner 
claimed that her rights under this 

Amendment were fundamentally violated 
by ineffective counsel who failed to 
properly advise as to immigration 

consequences arising from her guilty plea.  
 



What is the 6th Amendment?   
 



In Evans v. Michigan, the Court 
ruled that this legal principle 

prohibited the State from 
reinitiating criminal proceedings 
against a defendant, even when 

the trial judge erroneously 
granted a judgment of acquittal? 

 
>>> 

 



What is Double Jeopardy? 
 



By upholding the suppression of evidence 
found in a person's home after a K-9 

alerted on the defendant's door step, this 
conservative Justice cited numerous 

cases discussing the laws of trespass. 
 

>>> 

 



Who is Justice Scalia? 
 



  

>>> 

 

On June 28, 2012, in the case of 
National Federation of Independent 

Business v. Sebelius, the United States 
Supreme Court upheld the 

constitutionality of most of this law.   

 



What is the Patient Protection 
and Affordable Care Act?  

 



  FINAL JEOPARDY! 



THE FLORIDA 
LEGISLATURE 



The 2013 Florida Legislature changed 
the threshold for admission of expert 

testimony from this to that.  
 



What is from a Frye to Daubert 
standard?  



JEOPARDY! 


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	What are two or more petit thefts? �Fla. Stat. 812.014(3)(b)�
	Slide Number 8
	What is 24 hours?�
	Slide Number 10
	What is 15 years?�
	Slide Number 12
	What is 7 years?�
	Slide Number 14
	What is durational alimony?�
	Slide Number 16
	What are premarital agreements?�
	Slide Number 18
	What is 20 days?  �
	Slide Number 20
	What is twenty percent (20%)?�
	Slide Number 22
	What is a substantial, material, and unanticipated change in circumstances?�
	Slide Number 24
	What is the lease and notice?�
	Slide Number 26
	What is the security deposit?�
	Slide Number 28
	What is Florida Statutes Chapter 83?�
	Slide Number 30
	What is double the amount of rent due on the dwelling unit, or any part thereof?�
	Slide Number 32
	What is a Motion to Determine Rent? �
	Slide Number 34
	What is "minor misconduct"?  �Rule 3.5.1(b)�
	Slide Number 36
	What is the Southern Reporter?  Rule 3.5.1(d)�
	Slide Number 38
	What is a business email address? �Rule 1-3.3(b)�
	Slide Number 40
	What is six years? Rule 3-7.16 �
	The Florida Bar prohibits "general practice" by out of state lawyers in Florida courts and defines “general practice” in these specific terms.�
	What is more than three appearances in 365 days? Rule 3-3.10�
	Slide Number 44
	What is U.S. mail?�
	Slide Number 46
	What is a celebrity?�
	Slide Number 48
	What is 20 days?  �
	Slide Number 50
	Information on a website will violate the bar rules if it is this. �
	What is false, misleading or deceptive? �
	Slide Number 53
	What are “sample” and “do not sign”?�
	Slide Number 55
	Slide Number 56
	Slide Number 57
	Slide Number 58
	Who is Denny Crane?�
	Slide Number 60
	What is Yale Law School?�
	Slide Number 62
	Who is Nelson Mandela?�
	Slide Number 64
	What is California?�
	Slide Number 66
	Who is Marco Rubio?�
	Slide Number 68
	What is a “time-is-of-the-essence” clause? �
	Slide Number 70
	What is due diligence?�
	Slide Number 72
	What is a mechanics lien?�
	Slide Number 74
	What is a Phase II environmental study?�
	Slide Number 76
	What is a “Vet Check” clause?  �
	Slide Number 78
	Who is Reese Witherspoon?
	Slide Number 80
	What is "The Devil's Advocate"?�
	Slide Number 82
	�What is the rule against perpetuities?��
	Slide Number 84
	What is a strawberry?�
	Slide Number 86
	In this classic romantic comedy, this famous actor and actress star as married litigators who spar in court over an attempted murder case that is inspired by a husband's infidelity.�
	Who are Spencer Tracy and Katharine Hepburn?�
	Slide Number 89
	What is the e-filing portal?�
	Slide Number 91
	What is on-line case management systems?�
	Slide Number 93
	What is Facebook?�
	Slide Number 95
	In 2012, Lexis Nexis launched Lexis Advance to compete with this on-line legal research service launched in 2010 by West Publishing.�
	What is WestlawNext?�
	Slide Number 98
	What is surveillance drones? �
	 Leave Blank
	 Leave Blank 
	Slide Number 102
	What is an alert from a drug-sniffing dog that has shown satisfactory performance in a certification or training program?�
	In Chaidez v. United States, the petitioner claimed that her rights under this Amendment were fundamentally violated by ineffective counsel who failed to properly advise as to immigration consequences arising from her guilty plea. �
	What is the 6th Amendment?  �
	Slide Number 106
	What is Double Jeopardy?�
	Slide Number 108
	Who is Justice Scalia?�
	Slide Number 110
	What is the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act? �
	Slide Number 112
	Slide Number 113
	Slide Number 114
	What is from a Frye to Daubert standard? 
	Slide Number 116

