## LEGAL

## JEOPARDY!



JEOPARDY!	JEOPARDY!	JEOPARDY!	JEOPARDY!	JEOPARDY!
<b>\$100</b>	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
<b>\$200</b>	<b>\$200</b>	<b>\$200</b>	<b>\$200</b>	<b>\$200</b>
\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500

CRIMINAL LAW	FAMILY LAW	LANDLORD TENANT	ETHICS	LEGAL ADVERTISING & WEBSITES
\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
\$200	<b>\$200</b>	\$200	\$200	\$200
\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
\$400	<b>\$400</b>	\$400	\$400	\$400
\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500

This law grants immunity from criminal and civil actions for justifiable use of force.

#### What is the Stand Your Ground Law, Fla. Stat. 776.032?

A person who commits a petit theft and has previously been convicted of this many petit thefts can be charged with a felony. What are two or more petit thefts? Fla. Stat. 812.014(3)(b) Pursuant to Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure a person who has been arrested must be taken before a judicial officer within this period of time.

## What is 24 hours?

This constitutes the maximum term of imprisonment for a second degree felony.

## What is 15 years?

A concealed firearms license is good for this many years.

What is 7 years?

The purpose of this type of alimony is to provide economic assistance in a marriage of short to moderate length.

### What is durational alimony?

"Prevailing party" provisions for attorney's fees are enforceable in these types of nuptial agreements without regards to need or ability to pay. What are premarital agreements?

In a proceeding to relocate the residence of a minor child more than 50 miles, the responding party must object within these many days after being served. What is 20 days?

This is the percentage of overnights per year that a child must spend with a parent to meet the definition of "substantial amount of time" in computing child support. [sec. 61.30 (11) (d) (10)]

## What is twenty percent (20%)?

In a supplemental petition to modify parenting plan, the moving party must prove these in addition to it being in the best interest of the minor child. What is a substantial, material, and unanticipated change in circumstances? Without these two documents attached to a Complaint for Eviction, the Complaint may be considered defective by the Court.

#### What is the lease and notice?

Assuming there is no claim, a landlord must return this to the tenant within 15 days of the termination of the lease, along with any interest earned.

## What is the security deposit?

# This Chapter of the Florida Statutes covers with landlord tenant law.

## What is Florida Statutes Chapter 83?

In addition to possession, a landlord can make a claim for this if a tenant holds over and continues in possession of the dwelling unit after the expiration of the rental agreement without the permission of the landlord.

What is double the amount of rent due on the dwelling unit, or any part thereof?

If a tenant seeks to defend an eviction action he or she must file a response and then pay the rent owed into the Clerk's registry or file this type of motion.

#### What is a Motion to Determine Rent?

This is the only type of conduct for which an admonishment is an appropriate disciplinary sanction. What is "minor misconduct"? Rule 3.5.1(b) This is the place where the Florida Bar reports all Public Reprimands.

#### What is the Southern Reporter? Rule 3.5.1(d)

Besides notifying the Florida Bar of a change in business address there is another address change that shall be reported to the Florida Bar.

#### What is a business email address? Rule 1-3.3(b)

There is a limitation on the time period for a bar complaint to be presented to the Florida Bar.

#### What is six years? Rule 3-7.16

The Florida Bar prohibits "general practice" by out of state lawyers in Florida courts and defines "general practice" in these specific terms.

# What is more than three appearances in 365 days? Rule 3-3.10

# Direct mail advertisements may only be sent by these means.

#### What is U.S. mail?

A voice or image of this type of person may not be utilized in legal advertisements.

#### What is a celebrity?

Legal advertisements must be filed this many days with the Florida bar prior to use.

#### What is 20 days?

### DAILY

DOUBLE

Information on a website will violate the bar rules if it is this.

# What is false, misleading or deceptive?

Contracts attached to an email must contain these markings in red ink.

#### What are "sample" and "do not sign"?

## DOUBLE JEOPARDY!

Double JEOPARDY!	Double JEOPARDY!	Double JEOPARDY!	Double JEOPARDY!	Double JEOPARDY!
\$200	<b>\$200</b>	<b>\$200</b>	\$200	\$200
\$400	<b>\$400</b>	<b>\$400</b>	<b>\$400</b>	\$400
\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600
\$800	\$800	\$800	\$800	\$800
\$1000	\$1000	\$1000	\$1000	\$1000

FAMOUS PEOPLE IN THE LAW	POTPOURRI	LEGAL MOVIES	LAW & TECHNOLOGY	RECENT SUPREME DECISIONS
\$200	<b>\$200</b>	<b>\$200</b>	\$200	\$200
\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
<b>\$600</b>	\$600	\$600	<b>\$600</b>	<b>\$600</b>
\$800	\$800	\$800	\$800	\$800
\$1000	\$1000	\$1000	\$1000	\$1000

This "lawyer" played by William Shatner works at a Boston firm?

#### Who is Denny Crane?

#### Florida Supreme Court Justice Charles Canady graduated from this law school.

#### What is Yale Law School?

This attorney and former Peace Prize Winner has a law school in South Africa named after him.

#### Who is Nelson Mandela?

The Attorney General of this state received a compliment from the President by being declared to be the "best looking" one in the United States.

#### What is California?

This University of Miami Law School graduate has collected over \$125,000 for his sale of water bottles.

#### Who is Marco Rubio?

Business transactions This clause removes reasonableness from the pacing of a transactional contract. What is a "time-is-of-theessence" clause? **Business transactions** 

Prior to the closing of a business purchase, a buyer performs this by examining the books, records, physical plant, assets, liabilities, and contracts of the target company.

#### What is due diligence?

Commercial real estate A contractor can place this type of a recorded encumbrance on a property if a landlord does not pay the contractor for rendered services.

### What is a mechanics lien?

Commercial real estate In commercial real estate, this type of study becomes necessary if a buyer learns that there used to be a gas station near the purchase property.

#### What is a Phase II environmental study?

#### **Equine law**

This clause in a horse or pony purchase and sale agreement permits the examination of the horse for drugs, lameness, breeding propensity, and overall health?

## What is a "Vet Check" clause?

This legally blonde actress recently tried to give a Georgia State trooper a civics lesson during a DUI investigation.

### Who is Reese Witherspoon?

In this movie drama, the protagonist is a Gainesville native who is offered an opportunity to join forces with one of the world's most powerful lawyers.

#### What is "The Devil's Advocate"?

The violation of this rule of law provided character Matty Walker the opportunity to become rich, in the 1981 hit thriller "Body Heat", directed by Lawrence Kasdan. What is the rule against perpetuities?

Lieutenant Commander Queeg's obsession to find out who stole this fruit further undermined his authority to command the *Caine*.

## What is a strawberry?

# DAILY

# DOUBLE

In this classic romantic comedy, this famous actor and actress star as married litigators who spar in court over an attempted murder case that is inspired by a husband's infidelity. Who are Spencer Tracy and Katharine Hepburn? As of April 1, 2013, attorneys and all clerks in Florida are required to use this for civil trial cases.

### What is the e-filing portal?

CaseMap, TimeMatters, GoClio, and MyCase are all examples of this type of tool for lawyers. What is on-line case management systems?

This popular social media site is currently the focus of a debate concerning the legality of employers requiring applicants to hand over their login information for said social media site.

#### What is Facebook?

# DAILY

DOUBLE

In 2012, Lexis Nexis launched Lexis Advance to compete with this on-line legal research service launched in 2010 by West Publishing.

### What is WestlawNext?

On Wednesday, April 10, 2013, The Florida Senate approved a bill that restricts police use of this controversial technology.

### What is surveillance drones?

#### Leave Blank

Leave Blank

In *Florida v. Harris*, it was held that this type of evidence was probable cause for an automobile search.

What is an alert from a drug-sniffing dog that has shown satisfactory performance in a certification or training program? In Chaidez v. United States, the petitioner claimed that her rights under this Amendment were fundamentally violated by ineffective counsel who failed to properly advise as to immigration consequences arising from her guilty plea.

#### What is the 6<sup>th</sup> Amendment?

In Evans v. Michigan, the Court ruled that this legal principle prohibited the State from reinitiating criminal proceedings against a defendant, even when the trial judge erroneously granted a judgment of acquittal?

#### What is Double Jeopardy?

By upholding the suppression of evidence found in a person's home after a K-9 alerted on the defendant's door step, this conservative Justice cited numerous cases discussing the laws of trespass.

#### Who is Justice Scalia?

On June 28, 2012, in the case of National Federation of Independent Business v. Sebelius, the United States Supreme Court upheld the constitutionality of most of this law.

# What is the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act?

# FINAL JEOPARDY!

# THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE

The 2013 Florida Legislature changed the threshold for admission of expert testimony from this to that.



# What is from a Frye to Daubert standard?

# JEOPARDY!